# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3880279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ANTHONY N. VAN DEN POL	03/14/2016	
GUIDO WOLLMANN	06/19/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	2 WHITNEY AVENUE	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15037774

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-879-2151

**Email:** cindy@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YU 6290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503833631 REEL: 038644 FRAME: 0969

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Anthony N. van den Pol of 163 Clark Avenue, Branford, Connecticut 06405 and Mueller Street 2, 6020 Innsbruck , Austria Guido Wollmann of 578 Whitney Avenue, Apt. N1, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, for good and valuable consideration from Yale University, a university of the state of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 2 Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connecticut, 06510 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Chimeric VSV Virus Compositions And Methods Of Use Thereof For Treatment Of Cancer" described in International Application No. PCT/US2014/067137 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 24, 2014, by Yale University, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/907,520 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2013; (2) International Application No. PCT/US2014/067137 filed November 24, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/907,520 filed November 22, 2013, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

changed 6-19-2015 GW

1

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filed date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

W	JOHANNA HARTIGAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2019 Anthony N. van den Pol
Pri	med: June amera  mted Name: Lynn Camera  dress: 102 Honot Circle Willed, CT (10492)
	ned: OLaulan
	nted Name: Andrea Laudano dress: 20 York St. TMP 410 New Haven, CT 06510

45188835

YU 6290 PCT 078245.00212

	WITNESS my har	nd and seal this	s <u>19</u> day of _	June	_, 20 <u>/\$</u> ,		
					1 6/2		
				- ja	Guido Wollm	iann	
Witne	esses:						
1.	Signed:	an M. D.	•		:	*	
	Printed Name: _	<b>(</b> ~	DAVIS				
	Address: 66	KILLINGWORTH	TPKE, CLINTO.	N, CT 064	73		
2.	Signed:	1/1		and the transfer of the second section of the			
	Printed Name:	Katrina	Meeth	<b>7</b>	Mark Market Control of the Control o		
	Address: 98			······································	ew Haven	LCT	1120X
		-	<b>V</b>				

45188835

YU 6290 PCT 078245.00212